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ACCOR HOTELS

FAIRMONT

113 Fairmont Moscow Mayakovskaya

SO

226 SO/ St. Petersburg

RAFFLES

133 RAFFLES Moscow

SWISSOTEL

193 Swissotel Kamelia Sochi

105 Swissotel Krasnye Holmy

PULLMAN

186 Pullman Sochi Centre

MGALLERY

127 MGallery Zubovskaya Square

MERCURE

89 Mercure Arbat

27 Mercure Kaliningrad

51 Mercure Lipetsk Center

90 Mercure Moscow Baumanskaya

91 Mercure Moscow Paveletskaya

150 Mercure Nizhny Novgorod 

181 Mercure Rosa Khutor Hotel

164 Mercure Rostov-on-Don

177 Mercure Saransk

182 Mercure Sochi Centre

245 Mercure Tyumen Center

262 Mercure Voronezh

4 Mercure Blagoveschensk

22 Mercure Irkutsk

125 Mercure Moscow Leningradsky

126 Mercure Neglinnaya

235 Mercure St. Petersburg

NOVOTEL

1 Novotel Arkhangelsk

11 Novotel Ekaterinburg Centre

183 Novotel Gorky Gorod

48 Novotel Krasnoyarsk Center

93 Novotel Moscow Centre

94 Novotel Moscow City

95 Novotel Moscow Kievskaya

139 Novotel Sheremetyevo Airport

217 Novotel St. Petersburg Centre

236 Novotel Airport St. Petersburg

128 Novotel Moscow Comcity

129 Novotel Moscow Leningradskoe 
Shosse

130 Novotel Moscow Taganskaya

ADAGIO

54 Adagio Moscow Bakhrushina

55 Adagio Moscow Kievskaya

196 Adagio Dagomys

IBIS

149 Ibis Centre Nizhny Novgorod

214 Ibis Centre St. Petersburg

5 Ibis Cheboksary 

19 Ibis Irkutsk Center

26 Ibis Kaliningrad

35 Ibis Kazan Centre

43 Ibis Krasnodar Center

47 Ibis Krasnoyarsk Center

78 Ibis Moscow Centre Bakhrushina

137 Ibis Moscow Domodedovo Airport

79 Ibis Moscow Dynamo

80 Ibis Moscow Kievskaya

81 Ibis Moscow Oktyabrskoe Pole

82 Ibis Paveletskaya

173 Ibis Samara

160 Ibis Sibir Omsk

138 Ibis Stupino

252 Ibis Ulyanovsk

266 Ibis Yaroslavl

120 Ibis Moscow Akademicheskaya

121 Ibis Moscow Semeniovsky

122 Ibis Moscow Teply Stan

123 Ibis Moscow VDNH

241 Ibis Tolyatti

IBIS BUDGET

77 Ibis Budget Moscow Panfilovskaya

IBIS STYLES

7 Ibis Styles Chelyabinsk

50 Ibis Styles Kogalym

BELMOND

BELMOND

200 Belmond Grand Hotel Europe

BEST WESTERN

BEST WESTERN PLUS

201 Best Western Plus Centre Hotel,  
St. Petersburg

243 Best Western Plus Spasskaya Hotel

BEST WESTERN

30 Best Western Kaluga

23 Best Western Russian Manchester 

CORINTHIA HOTELS

CORINTHIA

202 Corinthia Hotel St. Petersburg

DOMINA HOTELS

DOMINA

155 Domina Novosibirsk

207 Domina St. Petersburg

29 Domina Kaliningrad

52 Domina Lipetsk

242 Domina Tomsk

246 Domina Tyumen

FOUR SEASONS HOTELS & 
RESORTS

FOUR SEASONS

208 Four Seasons Hotel Lion Palace  
St. Petersburg

65 Four Seasons Hotel Moscow

International hotel brands  
in Russia 2019



HILTON WORLDWIDE

HILTON

68 Hilton Moscow Leningradskaya

210 Hilton St. Petersburg Expoforum

117 Hilton Moscow Kutuzovsky

DOUBLETREE BY HILTON

34 DoubleTree by Hilton Kazan City 
Center 

64 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow — 
Vnukovo Airport

63 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow 
Marina

156 DoubleTree by Hilton Novosibirsk

244 DoubleTree by Hilton Tyumen

20 DoubleTree by Hilton Irkutsk Central 
Park

39 DoubleTree by Hilton Khabarovsk

112 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow

152 DoubleTree by Hilton Nizhny 
Novgorod Center

231 DoubleTree by Hilton St. Petersburg 
Fontanka

HILTON GARDEN INN

32 Hilton Garden Inn Kaluga

42 Hilton Garden Inn Krasnodar

46 Hilton Garden Inn Krasnoyarsk

67 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow 
Krasnoselskaya

134 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow New 
Riga

154 Hilton Garden Inn Novorossiysk

161 Hilton Garden Inn Orenburg

249 Hilton Garden Inn Ufa Riverside

251 Hilton Garden Inn Ulyanovsk

258 Hilton Garden Inn Volgograd

53 Hilton Garden Inn Mineralnye Vody 
Airport

116 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow 
Paveletsky

170 Hilton Garden Inn Ryazan

238 Hilton Garden Inn Surgut

239 Hilton Garden Inn Svetlogorsk

240 Hilton Garden Inn Tolyatti 
Botanicheskaya

254 Hilton Garden Inn Vladimir Golden 
Gate

HAMPTON BY HILTON

66 Hampton by Hilton Moscow 
Strogino

148 Hampton by Hilton Nizhny 
Novgorod

171 Hampton by Hilton Samara

209 Hampton by Hilton St. Petersburg 
Expoforum

248 Hampton by Hilton Ufa

257 Hampton by Hilton Volgograd 
Profsoyuznaya

260 Hampton by Hilton Voronezh

21 Hampton by Hilton Irkutsk

44 Hampton by Hilton Krasnodar

115 Hampton by Hilton Rogozhsky Val

247 Hampton by Hilton Tyumen City 
Center

268 Hampton by Hilton Yaroslavl City 
Center

HYATT HOTELS CORPORATION

PARK HYATT

56 Ararat Park Hyatt Moscow

HYATT REGENCY

9 Hyatt Regency Ekaterinburg

76 Hyatt Regency Moscow Petrovsky 
Park

180 Hyatt Regency Sochi

145 Hyatt Regency Moscow Istra Resort

168 Hyatt Regency Rostov Don-Plaza 

256 Hyatt Regency Vladivostok Golden 
Horn

HYATT PLACE

14 Hyatt Place Ekaterinburg

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS 
GROUP

INTERCONTINENTAL

83 InterContinental Moscow Tverskaya

INDIGO

213 Hotel Indigo St. Petersburg — 
Chaykovskogo 

CROWNE PLAZA

60 Crowne Plaza Hotel World Trade 
Center

61 Crowne Plaza Hotel World Trade 
Center Phase 2

205 Crowne Plaza Ligovsky

62 Crowne Plaza Moscow — 
Tretyakovskaya

206 Crowne Plaza St. Petersburg 
Airport 

111 Crowne Plaza Moscow — Park 
Huaming

STAYBRIDGE SUITES

229 Staybridge Suites St. Petersburg 
Moskovskie Vorota

HOLIDAY INN

25 Holiday Inn Kaliningrad

71 Holiday Inn Lesnaya

212 Holiday Inn Moskovskie Vorota

172 Holiday Inn Samara

72 Holiday Inn Seligerskaya

73 Holiday Inn Sokolniki

74 Holiday Inn Suschevsky

75 Holiday Inn Tagansky

250 Holiday Inn Ufa

136 Holiday Inn Vinogradovo 

2 Holiday Inn Arkhyz

144 Holiday Inn Moscow — Crocus City

119 Holiday Inn Moscow — Volokolamskoe

162 Holiday Inn Perm

232 Holiday Inn St. Petersburg — 
Kremenchugskaya

EXISTING

FUTURE



233 Holiday Inn St. Petersburg — 
Proletarskaya

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

69 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — 
Khovrino

70 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — 
Paveletskaya

135 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — 
Sheremetyevo Airport

211 Holiday Inn Express  
St. Petersburg — Sadovaya

261 Holiday Inn Express Voronezh — 
Kirova

118 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — 
Baumanskaya 

JUMEIRAH GROUP

JUMEIRAH

234 Jumeirah St. Petersburg Hotel

KEMPINSKI HOTELS

KEMPINSKI

57 Baltschug Kempinski

17 Kempinski Grand Hotel Gelendzhik

215 Kempinski Hotel Moyka 22  
St. Petersburg

LOTTE HOTELS & RESORTS

LOTTE

84 Lotte Hotel Moscow

216 Lotte Hotel St. Petersburg

174 Lotte Hotel Samara

255 Lotte Hotel Vladivostok

LOUVRE HOTELS GROUP

GOLDEN TULIP

179 Golden Tulip Rosa Khutor

TULIP INN

194 Tulip Inn Omega Sochi

195 Tulip Inn Rosa Khutor

MAMAISON HOTELS & 
RESIDENCES

MAMAISON

85 Mamaison All-Suites Spa Hotel 
Pokrovka Moscow

MANDARIN ORIENTAL HOTEL 
GROUP

MANDARIN ORIENTAL

124 Mandarin Oriental, Moscow

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL 

THE RITZ-CARLTON

107 The Ritz-Carlton, Moscow

THE ST. REGIS

108 The St. Regis Moscow Nikolskaya

BVLGARI

110 Bvlgari Moscow

THE LUXURY COLLECTION

106 The Luxury Collection National

AC HOTELS BY MARRIOTT

109 AC Moscow Bolshaya Sadovaya

MARRIOTT

86 Marriott Grand Hotel

157 Marriott Novosibirsk

87 Marriott Royal Aurora Hotel

88 Marriott Tverskaya Hotel

92 Moscow Marriott Novy Arbat Hotel

192 Sochi Marriott Krasnaya Polyana 
Hotel

264 Voronezh Marriott

45 Krasnodar Marriott Hotel

49 Krasnoyarsk Marriott Hotel 

SHERATON

143 Sheraton Moscow Sheremetyevo 
Airport 

151 Sheraton Nizhny Novgorod Kremlin  

104 Sheraton Palace Hotel

163 Sheraton Perm Hotel

169 Sheraton Rostov-on-Don

RENAISSANCE

103 Renaissance Moscow Monarch 
Centre Hotel

175 Renaissance Samara Hotel

225 Renaissance St. Petersburg Baltic 
Hotel

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT

18 Courtyard by Marriott Irkutsk City 
Center

33 Courtyard by Marriott Kazan

58 Courtyard by Marriott Moscow City 
Center

59 Courtyard by Marriott Moscow 
Paveletskaya

147 Courtyard by Marriott Nizhny 
Novgorod

203 Courtyard by Marriott St. 
Petersburg Center West/Pushkin 
Hotel

204 Courtyard by Marriott  
St. Petersburg Vasilyevsky

178 Courtyard Sochi Krasnaya Polyana

38 Courtyard by Marriott Kemerovo

167 Courtyard by Marriott Rostov-on-Don

197 Courtyard by Marriott Sochi Plaza

FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON

31 Four Points by Sheraton Kaluga

41 Four Points by Sheraton Krasnodar

176 Four Points by Sheraton Saransk

114 Four Points by Sheraton Moscow  
Vnukovo Airport 

265 Four Points by Sheraton Voronezh

ALOFT

230 Aloft St. Petersburg
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RADISSON HOTEL GROUP

RADISSON COLLECTION

101 Radisson Collection Hotel, Moscow

RADISSON

28 Radisson Hotel, Kaliningrad

102 Radisson Slavyanskaya Hotel & 
Business Centre, Moscow

189 Radisson Hotel Rosa Khutor, Sochi

190 Radisson Lazurnaya Hotel, Sochi 

223 Radisson Royal Hotel,  
St. Petersburg

224 Radisson Sonya Hotel,  
St. Petersburg 

269 Radisson Residences, Zavidovo

270 Radisson Resort, Zavidovo

RADISSON BLU

99 Radisson Blu Belorusskaya Hotel, 
Moscow

6 Radisson Blu Hotel Chelyabinsk

142 Radisson Blu Hotel, Moscow 
Sheremetyevo Airport

165 Radisson Blu Hotel, Rostov-on-Don

100 Radisson Blu Olympiysky Hotel 
Moscow

187 Radisson Blu Paradise Resort & 
SPA, Sochi

188 Radisson Blu Resort & Congress 
Centre, Sochi

237 Radisson Blu Aurora Hotel,  
St. Petersburg

131 Radisson Blu Leninsky Prospect 
Hotel, Moscow

132 Radisson Blu Riverside Hotel & SPA, 
Moscow

PARK INN BY RADISSON

3 Park Inn by Radisson Astrakhan

12 Park Inn by Radisson Ekaterinburg

24 Park Inn by Radisson Izhevsk

96 Park Inn by Radisson Izmaylovo 
Moscow

36 Park Inn by Radisson Kazan

219 Park Inn by Radisson Nevsky,  
St. Petersburg Hotel

153 Park Inn by Radisson Novokuznetsk

158 Park Inn by Radisson Novosibirsk

140 Park Inn by Radisson Odintsovo 
Moscow

146 Park Inn by Radisson Polyarnye 
Zori, Murmansk

220 Park Inn by Radisson 
Pribaltiyskaya, St. Petersburg

221 Park Inn by Radisson Pulkovo 
Airport, St. Petersburg

222 Park Inn by Radisson Pulkovskaya, 
St. Petersburg

184 Park Inn by Radisson Rosa Khutor

97 Park Inn by Radisson Sadu Moscow

141 Park Inn by Radisson Sheremetyevo 
Airport Moscow

185 Park Inn by Radisson Sochi City 
Centre

253 Park Inn by Radisson Veliky 
Novgorod Hotel

259 Park Inn by Radisson Volgograd

267 Park Inn by Radisson Yaroslavl

RIXOS

RIXOS

191 Rixos Krasnaya Polyana Sochi

ROCCO FORTE HOTELS

ROCCO FORTE COLLECTION

198 Angleterre Hotel St. Petersburg

199 Astoria Hotel St. Petersburg

ROSEWOOD HOTEL GROUP

PENTA HOTELS

98 Pentahotel Moscow Arbat

SOKOS HOTELS

SOLO

227 Solo Sokos Hotel Palace Bridge

228 Solo Sokos Hotel Vasilyevsky

ORIGINAL

218 Original Sokos Hotel Olympia 
Garden

VIENNA HOUSE

VIENNA HOUSE

8 Angelo by Vienna House

VIENNA INTERNATIONAL

10 Liner Hotel

WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP

RAMADA PLAZA

263 Ramada Plaza Voronezh City 
Center

RAMADA

16 Ramada Alabuga

13 Ramada Ekaterinburg

37 Ramada Kazan

40 Ramada Kislovodsk

RAMADA H&S

159 Ramada H&S Novosibirsk 

166 Ramada H&S Rostov-on-Don

RAMADA ENCORE

15 Ramada Encore Ekaterinburg

EXISTING

FUTURE



No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

ARKHANGELSK

1 Novotel Arkhangelsk 89 Naberezhnaya Severnoy Dviny, 55 2018

ARKHYZ

2 Holiday Inn Arkhyz 207 Arkhyz 2025

ASTRAKHAN

3 Park Inn by Radisson Astrakhan 132 Anri Barbusa Street, 29 2011

BLAGOVESCHENSK

4 Mercure Blagoveschensk 90 Pionerskaya Street, 2a 2019

CHEBOKSARY

5 Ibis Cheboksary 110 Presidentsky Boulevard, 27B 2015

CHELYABINSK

6 Radisson Blu Hotel Chelyabinsk 211 Truda Street, 179 2014

7 Ibis Styles Chelyabinsk 96 Lesoparkovaya Street, 9A 2020

EKATERINBURG

8 Angelo by Vienna House 199 Koltsovo Airport, Bakhchivandzhi Square, 55A 2009

9 Hyatt Regency Ekaterinburg 293 Borisa Eltsina Street, 8 2009

10 Liner Hotel 149 Koltsovo Airport, Bakhchivandzhi Square, 3 2008

11 Novotel Ekaterinburg Centre 168 Gogolya Street, 15 2010

12 Park Inn by Radisson Ekaterinburg 160 Mamina-Sibiryaka Street, 98 2006

13 Ramada Ekaterinburg 162 Koltsovskaya Highway 2009

14 Hyatt Place Ekaterinburg 146 Verkh-Isetsky Boulevard, 3 2019

15 Ramada Encore Ekaterinburg 214 Bebel Street, 61 2019

ELABUGA

16 Ramada Alabuga 134 Kazanskaya Street, 4A 2018

GELENDZHIK

17 Kempinski Grand Hotel Gelendzhik 379 Revolutsionnaya Street, 53  2011

IRKUTSK

18 Courtyard by Marriott Irkutsk City Center 208 Chkalova Street, 15 2011

19 Ibis Irkutsk Center 128 Poliny Osipenko Street, 5 2017

20 DoubleTree by Hilton Irkutsk Central Park 186 Sovetskaya Street, 58 2020

21 Hampton by Hilton Irkutsk 96 n/a 2020

22 Mercure Irkutsk 80 Gagarina Boulevard, 22 2022

IVANOVO

23 Best Western Russian Manchester 92 Bubnova Street, 44 2013

IZHEVSK

24 Park Inn by Radisson Izhevsk 161 Borodina Street, 25 2008

KALININGRAD

25 Holiday Inn Kaliningrad 125 Viktora Gyugo Street, 1 2018

26 Ibis Kaliningrad 167 Moskovsky Avenue, 52 2013

27 Mercure Kaliningrad 167 Ozerny Passage, 2 2018

Scheme legend



No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

28 Radisson Hotel, Kaliningrad 178 Pobedy Square, 10 2010

29 Domina Kaliningrad 166 Gorkogo Street 2020

KALUGA

30 Best Western Kaluga 96 Suvorova Street, 71B 2013

31 Four Points by Sheraton Kaluga 174 Koroleva Street, 16 2015

32 Hilton Garden Inn Kaluga 134 Saltykova-Schedrina Street, 74 2014

KAZAN

33 Courtyard by Marriott Kazan 150 Karl Marx Street, 6 2011

34 DoubleTree by Hilton Kazan City Center 93 Chernyshevskogo Street, 21 2015

35 Ibis Kazan Centre 155 Pravo-Bulachnaya Street, 43/1 2009

36 Park Inn by Radisson Kazan 151 Lesgafta Street, 7 2010

37 Ramada Kazan 150 Chernyshevskogo Street, 39/9 2013

KEMEROVO

38 Courtyard by Marriott Kemerovo 170 Lenina Avenue, 33 2020

KHABAROVSK

39 DoubleTree by Hilton Khabarovsk 186 Komsomolskaya Street, 45 2022

KISLOVODSK

40 Ramada Kislovodsk 124 Dzerzhinskogo Avenue, 24A 2018

KRASNODAR

41 Four Points by Sheraton Krasnodar 200 Pokryshkina Street 2018

42 Hilton Garden Inn Krasnodar 165 Krasnaya Street, 25/2 2013

43 Ibis Krasnodar Center 220 Krasnoarmeyskaya Street, 128 2016

44 Hampton by Hilton Krasnodar 109 Mira Street, 33 2019

45 Krasnodar Marriott Hotel 224 Intersection of Krasnaya Street and Dlinnaya Street 2019

KRASNOYARSK

46 Hilton Garden Inn Krasnoyarsk 259 Molokova Street, 37 2014

47 Ibis Krasnoyarsk Center 116 Karla Marksa Street, 125 2015

48 Novotel Krasnoyarsk Center 110 Karla Marksa Street, 125 2015

49 Krasnoyarsk Marriott Hotel  200 Partizana Zheleznyaka Street 2021

KOGALYM

50 Ibis Styles Kogalym 120 Beregovaya Street, 60 2022

LIPETSK

51 Mercure Lipetsk Center 178 Teatralnaya Square, 3 2014

52 Domina Lipetsk 175 n/a n/a

MINERALNYE VODY

53 Hilton Garden Inn Mineralnye Vody Airport 151 Airport Mineralnye Vody 2021

MOSCOW

54 Adagio Moscow Bakhrushina 94 Bakhrushina Street, 11 2013

55 Adagio Moscow Kievskaya 149 Kievskaya Street, 2 2016

56 Ararat Park Hyatt Moscow 208 Neglinnaya Street, 4 2002

EXISTING

FUTURE



No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

57 Baltschug Kempinski 227 Baltschug Street, 1 1992

58 Courtyard by Marriott Moscow City Center 218 Voznesensky Lane, 7 2005

59 Courtyard by Marriott Moscow Paveletskaya 171 Kozhevnicheskaya Street, 8/3 2011

60 Crowne Plaza Hotel World Trade Center 575 Krasnopresnenskaya Embankment, 12 2007

61 Crowne Plaza Hotel World Trade Center Phase 2 149 Krasnopresnenskaya Street, 14 2011

62 Crowne Plaza Moscow — Tretyakovskaya 159 Ozerkovskaya Embankement, 26 2018

63 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow Marina 270 Leningradskoe Highway, 39 2014

64 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow — Vnukovo Airport 432 Reysovaya 2nd Street, 2, Vnukovo Airport 2018

65 Four Seasons Hotel Moscow 180 Okhotny Ryad Street, 2 2014

66 Hampton by Hilton Moscow Strogino 206 Kulakova Street, 20 2015

67 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow Krasnoselskaya 292 Verkhnyaya Krasnoselskaya Street, 11A, bld. 4 2017

68 Hilton Moscow Leningradskaya 273 Kalanchevskaya Street, 21/40 2008

69 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — Khovrino 171 Levoberezhnaya Street, 12 2018

70 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — Paveletskaya 243 Dubininskaya Street, 33V 2017

71 Holiday Inn Lesnaya 301 Lesnaya Street, 15 2005

72 Holiday Inn Seligerskaya 201 Korovinskoe Highway, 10 2016

73 Holiday Inn Sokolniki 523 Rusakovskaya Street, 42 2006

74 Holiday Inn Suschevsky 312 Suschevsky Val Street, 74 2006

75 Holiday Inn Tagansky 220 Simonovsky Val Street, 2 2009

76 Hyatt Regency Moscow Petrovsky Park 298 Leningradsky Avenue, 36, bld. 33 2017

77 Ibis Budget Moscow Panfilovskaya 114 Marshala Rybalko Street, 2, bld. 5 2017

78 Ibis Moscow Centre Bakhrushina 190 Bakhrushina Street, 11 2013

79 Ibis Moscow Dynamo 317 Leningradsky Avenue, 37/8 2015

80 Ibis Moscow Kievskaya 350 Kievskaya Street, 2 2016

81 Ibis Moscow Oktyabrskoe Pole 240 Marshala Rybalko Street, 2, bld. 5 2017

82 Ibis Paveletskaya 147 Schipok Street, 22/1 2009

83 InterContinental Moscow Tverskaya 203 Tverskaya Street, 22 2012

84 Lotte Hotel Moscow 304 Novinsky Boulevard, 8/2 2010

85 Mamaison All-Suites Spa Hotel Pokrovka Moscow 84 Pokrovka Street, 40/2 2007

86 Marriott Grand Hotel 387 Tverskaya Street, 26/1 1997

87 Marriott Royal Aurora Hotel 231 Petrovka Street, 11 1999

88 Marriott Tverskaya Hotel 162 Tverskaya-Yamskaya 1st Street, 34 1999

89 Mercure Arbat 109 Smolenskaya Square, 6 2012

90 Mercure Moscow Baumanskaya 47 Baumanskaya Street, 54 2014

91 Mercure Moscow Paveletskaya 149 Bakhrushina Street, 11 2013

92 Moscow Marriott Novy Arbat Hotel 234 Novy Arbat Street, 32 2015

93 Novotel Moscow Centre 255 Novoslobodskaya Street, 23 2002

94 Novotel Moscow City 360 Presnenskaya Embankment, 2 2013

95 Novotel Moscow Kievskaya 202 Kievskaya Street, 2 2016

96 Park Inn by Radisson Izmaylovo Moscow 109 Nikitinskaya Street, 10A 2017

97 Park Inn by Radisson Sadu Moscow 118 Polyanka Bolshaya Street, 17 2008

Scheme legend 
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No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

98 Pentahotel Moscow Arbat 228 Novy Arbat Avenue, 15 2019

99 Radisson Blu Belorusskaya Hotel, Moscow 264 Yamskogo Polya 3rd Street, 26A 2011

100 Radisson Blu Olympiysky Hotel Moscow 381 Samarskaya Street, 1 2018

101 Radisson Collection Hotel, Moscow 501 Kutuzovsky Avenue, 2/1, bld. 1 2010

102 Radisson Slavyanskaya Hotel & Business Centre, 
Moscow

427 Evropy Square, 2 1991

103 Renaissance Moscow Monarch Centre Hotel 366 Leningradsky Avenue, 31, bld. 2 2010

104 Sheraton Palace Hotel 212 Tverskaya-Yamskaya 1st Street, 19 1993

105 Swissotel Krasnye Holmy 234 Kosmodamianskaya Embankment, 52/6 2004

106 The Luxury Collection National 202 Mokhovaya Street, 15/1 2005

107 The Ritz-Carlton, Moscow 334 Tverskaya Street, 3 2007

108 The St. Regis Moscow Nikolskaya 211 Nikolskaya Street, 12 2014

109 AC Moscow Bolshaya Sadovaya 240 Bolshaya Sadovaya Street, 8 2019

110 Bvlgari Moscow 60 Between Nikitskaya Bolshaya Street and Kislovsky Sredny Lane 2020

111 Crowne Plaza Moscow — Park Huaming 340 Park Huaming, Vilgelma Pika Street, 14 2019

112 DoubleTree by Hilton Moscow 99 n/a 2021

113 Fairmont Moscow Mayakovskaya 142 Tverskaya-Yamskaya 1st Street, 2 2021

114 Four Points by Sheraton Moscow Vnukovo Airport 250 Bolshaya Vnukovskaya Street, 8 2019

115 Hampton by Hilton Rogozhsky Val 147 Rogozhsky Val Street, 12 2019

116 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow Paveletsky 250 Kozhevnicheskaya Street, 2-4 2022

117 Hilton Moscow Kutuzovsky 163 n/a 2022

118 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — Baumanskaya 128 Perevedenovsky Lane, 2A 2019

119 Holiday Inn Moscow — Volokolamskoe 322 Volokolamskoe Highway, 71 2020

120 Ibis Moscow Akademicheskaya 192 Bolshaya Cheremushkinskaya Street, 17 2021

121 Ibis Moscow Semeniovsky 120 n/a 2021

122 Ibis Moscow Teply Stan 250 n/a 2022

123 Ibis Moscow VDNH 148 Akademika Koroleva Street, 2 2022

124 Mandarin Oriental, Moscow 65 Sofiyskaya Embankment 2021

125 Mercure Moscow Leningradsky 150 Leningradsky Avenue, near Dynamo Metro station 2022

126 Mercure Neglinnaya 102 Neglinnaya Street, 29, bld. 4 2020

127 MGallery Zubovskaya Square 130 Zubovskaya Square 2021

128 Novotel Moscow Comcity 150 n/a 2021

129 Novotel Moscow Leningradskoe Shosse 200 Leningradskoe Highway, near Rechnoy Vokzal Metro station 2022

130 Novotel Moscow Taganskaya 156 Zemlyanoy Val Street, 70, bld. 1 2019

131 Radisson Blu Leninsky Prospect Hotel, Moscow 150 Leninsky Avenue, 90/2 2021

132 Radisson Blu Riverside Hotel & SPA, Moscow 220 Volokolamskoe Highway, 81, bld. 2 2020

133 RAFFLES Moscow 154 n/a 2020

MOSCOW REGION

134 Hilton Garden Inn Moscow New Riga 164 Istra, Kostrovo Village, 1 2014

135 Holiday Inn Express Moscow — Sheremetyevo 
Airport

190 Sheremetyevo Airport, Mezhdunarodnoe Highway, 1V 2018

136 Holiday Inn Vinogradovo 154 Dmitrovskoe Highway, 171 1998

EXISTING

FUTURE



No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

137 Ibis Moscow Domodedovo Airport 152 Domodedovo Airport, 40km A-105, bld. 3 2018

138 Ibis Stupino 129 Stupino, Pobedy Avenue, 42 2016

139 Novotel Sheremetyevo Airport 493 Sheremetyevo Airport, 3 1992

140 Park Inn by Radisson Odintsovo Moscow 126 Odintsovo, Nedelina Street, 8 2012

141 Park Inn by Radisson Sheremetyevo Airport 
Moscow

258 Sheremetyevo Airport, Mezhdunarodnoe Highway, 1 2010

142 Radisson Blu Hotel, Moscow Sheremetyevo 
Airport

391 Sheremetyevo Airport, Mezhdunarodnoe Highway, 2 2014

143 Sheraton Moscow Sheremetyevo Airport  212 Mezhdunarodnoe Highway, 28B/5 2013

144 Holiday Inn Moscow — Crocus City 1000 Crocus City Expo 2025

145 Hyatt Regency Moscow Istra Resort 208 Novorakovo, Istra Reservoir 2020

MURMANSK

146 Park Inn by Radisson Polyarnye Zori, Murmansk 262 Knipovicha Street, 17 2008

NIZHNY NOVGOROD

147 Courtyard by Marriott Nizhny Novgorod 150 Ilyinskaya Street, 46 2017

148 Hampton by Hilton Nizhny Novgorod 184 Maksima Gorkogo Street, 252 2016

149 Ibis Centre Nizhny Novgorod 220 Maksima Gorkogo Street, 115 2011

150 Mercure Nizhny Novgorod 80 Oktyabrskaya Street, 11A 2018

151 Sheraton Nizhny Novgorod Kremlin   176 Teatralnaya Square, 1 2017

152 DoubleTree by Hilton Nizhny Novgorod Center 240 Intersection of Akademika Blokhinoy Street and Varvarskaya 
Street

2021

NOVOKUZNETSK

153 Park Inn by Radisson Novokuznetsk 174 Ermakova Street, 1A 2015

NOVOROSSIYSK

154 Hilton Garden Inn Novorossiysk 130 Admirala Serebryakova Embankment, 29G 2018

NOVOSIBIRSK

155 Domina Novosibirsk 218 Lenina Street, 26 2016

156 DoubleTree by Hilton Novosibirsk 188 Kamenskaya Street, 7/1 2010

157 Marriott Novosibirsk 175 Ordzhonikidze Street, 31 2014

158 Park Inn by Radisson Novosibirsk 150 Dmitriya Shamshurina Street, 37 2015

159 Ramada H&S Novosibirsk 167 Pobedi Street, 55 2018

OMSK

160 Ibis Sibir Omsk 168 Lenina Street, 22 2009

ORENBURG

161 Hilton Garden Inn Orenburg 119 Marshala Zhukova Street, 26 2017

PERM

162 Holiday Inn Perm 118 Gagarina Boulevard, 22 2019

163 Sheraton Perm Hotel 250 Petropavlovskaya Street, 73A 2021

ROSTOV-ON-DON

164 Mercure Rostov-on-Don 89 Voroshilovsky Avenue, 35/107 2014

Scheme legend 
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165 Radisson Blu Hotel, Rostov-on-Don 82 Beregovaya Street, 25G/4 2018

166 Ramada H&S Rostov-on-Don 96 Malyugina Street, 119 2016

167 Courtyard by Marriott Rostov-on-Don 200 Levoberezhnaya Street, 2 2019

168 Hyatt Regency Rostov Don-Plaza 188 Bolshaya Sadovaya Street, 115 2020

169 Sheraton Rostov-on-Don 307 Siversa Avenue, 2E 2020

RYAZAN

170 Hilton Garden Inn Ryazan 141 Zavodskoy Passage, 1 2021

SAMARA

171 Hampton by Hilton Samara 126 Lva Tolstogo Street, 131 2014

172 Holiday Inn Samara 177 Alexeya Tolstogo Street, 99 2007

173 Ibis Samara 204 Novo-Sadovaya Street, 160D 2012

174 Lotte Hotel Samara 193 Samarskaya Street, 110 2018

175 Renaissance Samara Hotel 196 Novo-Sadovaya Street, 162V 2003

SARANSK

176 Four Points by Sheraton Saransk 159 Kavkazskaya Street, 15 2018

177 Mercure Saransk 115 Kommunisticheskaya Street, 37 2018

SOCHI

178 Courtyard Sochi Krasnaya Polyana 202 Vremena Goda Embankement, 11, Estosadok 2019

179 Golden Tulip Rosa Khutor 162 Krasnaya Polyana, Rosa Khutor, Panorama Embankment, 3 2013

180 Hyatt Regency Sochi 198 Ordzhonikidze Street, 15-17 2014

181 Mercure Rosa Khutor Hotel 153 Krasnaya Polyana, Rosa Khutor, Olimpiyskaya Street, 35 2013

182 Mercure Sochi Centre 200 Ordzhonikidze Street, 11 2014

183 Novotel Gorky Gorod 120 Gornaya Street, 11, Estosadok 2018

184 Park Inn by Radisson Rosa Khutor 211 Estosadok, Naberezhnaya Lavanda Street, 5 2012

185 Park Inn by Radisson Sochi City Centre 153 Gorkogo Street, 56 2014

186 Pullman Sochi Centre 150 Ordzhonikidze Street, 11 2014

187 Radisson Blu Paradise Resort & SPA, Sochi 514 65 Let Pobedy Street, 50 2013

188 Radisson Blu Resort & Congress Centre, Sochi 508 Golubaya Street, 1A 2012

189 Radisson Hotel Rosa Khutor, Sochi 181 Estosadok, Panorama Embankment, 4 2013

190 Radisson Lazurnaya Hotel, Sochi 299 Kurortny Avenue, 103 1996

191 Rixos Krasnaya Polyana Sochi 114 Krasnaya Polyana, Gorky Gorod 960, Sozvezdy Street, 3 2014

192 Sochi Marriott Krasnaya Polyana Hotel 428 Krasnaya Polyana, Gorky Gorod 540, Vremena Goda 
Embankment, 1

2014

193 Swissotel Kamelia Sochi 203 Kurortny Avenue, 89 2013

194 Tulip Inn Omega Sochi 324 Olympiysky Avenue, 3 2013

195 Tulip Inn Rosa Khutor 148 Krasnaya Polyana, Rosa Khutor, Panorama Embankment, 2 2012

196 Adagio Dagomys 457 Leningradskaya Street, 7 2020

197 Courtyard by Marriott Sochi Plaza 340 Kurortny Avenue, 18 2019

ST. PETERSBURG

198 Angleterre Hotel St. Petersburg 192 Morskaya Malaya Street, 24 1997

199 Astoria Hotel St. Petersburg 175 Morskaya Bolshaya Street, 39 1997

EXISTING
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No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

200 Belmond Grand Hotel Europe 265 Mikhailovskaya Street, 1/7 2005

201 Best Western Plus Centre Hotel, St. Petersburg 107 Ligovsky Avenue, 41/83 2016

202 Corinthia Hotel St. Petersburg 388 Nevsky Avenue, 57 2002

203 Courtyard by Marriott St. Petersburg Center 
West/Pushkin Hotel

273 Kanala Griboedova Embankment, 166 2010

204 Courtyard by Marriott St. Petersburg Vasilyevsky 214 2nd line of Vasilyevsky Island, 61/30 2008

205 Crowne Plaza Ligovsky 195 Ligovsky Avenue, 61 2011

206 Crowne Plaza St. Petersburg Airport  300 Startovaya Street, 6 2011

207 Domina St. Petersburg 109 Reki Moyki Embankment, 99 2012

208 Four Seasons Hotel Lion Palace St. Petersburg 177 Voznesensky Lane, 1 2013

209 Hampton by Hilton St. Petersburg Expoforum 207 Peterburgskoe Highway, 64, bld. 2, ExpoForum 2016

210 Hilton St. Petersburg Expoforum 234 Peterburgskoe Highway, 64, bld. 1, ExpoForum 2017

211 Holiday Inn Express St. Petersburg — Sadovaya 244 Sadovaya Street, 62 2018

212 Holiday Inn Moskovskie Vorota 557 Moskovsky Avenue, 97A 2009

213 Hotel Indigo St. Petersburg — Chaykovskogo  119 Chaykovskogo Street, 17 2014

214 Ibis Centre St. Petersburg 221 Ligovsky Avenue, 54 2008

215 Kempinski Hotel Moyka 22 St. Petersburg 197 Reki Moyki Embankment, 22 2006

216 Lotte Hotel St. Petersburg 150 Antonenko Lane, 2 2017

217 Novotel St. Petersburg Centre 233 Mayakovskogo Street, 3A 2005

218 Original Sokos Hotel Olympia Garden 348 Bataysky Lane, 3A 2008

219 Park Inn by Radisson Nevsky, St. Petersburg Hotel 269 Goncharnaya Street, 4, bld. A / Nevsky Avenue, 89 2010

220 Park Inn by Radisson Pribaltiyskaya,  
St. Petersburg

1184 Korablestroiteley Street, 14 2008

221 Park Inn by Radisson Pulkovo Airport,  
St. Petersburg

200 Pulkovo Airport, Pulkovskoe Highway, 41, bld. ZD 2014

222 Park Inn by Radisson Pulkovskaya, St. Petersburg 842 Pobedy Square, 1 2006

223 Radisson Royal Hotel, St. Petersburg 164 Nevsky Avenue, 49/2 2001

224 Radisson Sonya Hotel, St. Petersburg 173 Liteiny Avenue, 5/19 2010

225 Renaissance St. Petersburg Baltic Hotel 102 Pochtampskaya Street, 4 2003

226 SO/ St. Petersburg 137 Voznesensky Lane, 6 2018

227 Solo Sokos Hotel Palace Bridge 324 Birzhevoy Lane, 2-4 2007

228 Solo Sokos Hotel Vasilyevsky 255 8th line of Vasilyevsky Island, 11-13 2008

229 Staybridge Suites St. Petersburg Moskovskie 
Vorota

183 Moskovsky Avenue, 97 2010

230 Aloft St. Petersburg 200 Pirogovskaya Embankment, Plot 1 2021

231 DoubleTree by Hilton St. Petersburg Fontanka 100 Fontanka Embankment, 23 2022

232 Holiday Inn St. Petersburg — Kremenchugskaya 180 Kremenchugskaya Street, 13 2020

233 Holiday Inn St. Petersburg — Proletarskaya 414 Near Proletarskaya Metro station 2022

234 Jumeirah St. Petersburg Hotel 76 Intersection of Nevsky Avenue and Malaya Morskaya Street n/a

235 Mercure St. Petersburg 191 Ligovsky Avenue, 56 2020

236 Novotel Airport St. Petersburg 251 Pulkovskoye Highway, 14 2021

Scheme legend 
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237 Radisson Blu Aurora Hotel, St. Petersburg 135 Petrogradskaya Embankement, 24 2020

SURGUT

238 Hilton Garden Inn Surgut 170 n/a 2022

SVETLOGORSK

239 Hilton Garden Inn Svetlogorsk 152 Vereschagina Street, 10 2022

TOLYATTI

240 Hilton Garden Inn Tolyatti Botanicheskaya 146 Intersection of Botanicheskaya Street and Italiansky Boulevard 2023

241 Ibis Tolyatti 95 Yuzhnoe Highway 2021

TOMSK

242 Domina Tomsk 137 n/a n/a

TYUMEN

243 Best Western Plus Spasskaya Hotel 84 Lenina Street, 2A 2012

244 DoubleTree by Hilton Tyumen 195 Ordzhonikidze Street, 46 2016

245 Mercure Tyumen Center 192 50 Let Oktyabrya Street, 14 2015

246 Domina Tyumen 190 n/a n/a

247 Hampton by Hilton Tyumen City Center 136 Respubliki Street, 21 2021

UFA

248 Hampton by Hilton Ufa 160 50 Let Oktyabrya Street, 17 2015

249 Hilton Garden Inn Ufa Riverside 167 Aksakova Street, 4 2015

250 Holiday Inn Ufa 193 Verkhnetorgovaya Square, 1 2015

ULYANOVSK

251 Hilton Garden Inn Ulyanovsk 176 Goncharova Street, 25 2015

252 Ibis Ulyanovsk 117 Leninskogo Komsomola Avenue, 27a 2018

VELIKY NOVGOROD

253 Park Inn by Radisson Veliky Novgorod Hotel 226 Studencheskaya Street, 2 2010

VLADIMIR

254 Hilton Garden Inn Vladimir Golden Gate 162 Studenaya Gora Street, 3 2021

VLADIVOSTOK

255 Lotte Hotel Vladivostok 169 Semenovskaya Street, 29 2018

256 Hyatt Regency Vladivostok Golden Horn 222 Korabelnaya Embankment, 36 2019

VOLGOGRAD

257 Hampton by Hilton Volgograd Profsoyuznaya 157 Profsoyuznaya Street, 13 2013

258 Hilton Garden Inn Volgograd 158 Lenina Avenue, 56A 2017

259 Park Inn by Radisson Volgograd 149 Mikhaila Bolonina Street, 7 2015

VORONEZH

260 Hampton by Hilton Voronezh 148 Donbasskaya Street, 12B 2013

261 Holiday Inn Express Voronezh — Kirova 145 Kirova Street, 9/1 2014

262 Mercure Voronezh 155 Kirova Street, 6A 2015

263 Ramada Plaza Voronezh City Center 210 Ordzhonikidze Street, 36A 2015

264 Voronezh Marriott 221 Revolyutsii Avenue, 38 2018
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international brands
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international brands

(including current room supply)
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No. Hotel Name Rooms Address Affiliation

265 Four Points by Sheraton Voronezh 108 Koltsovskaya Street, 35 2019

YAROSLAVL

266 Ibis Yaroslavl 177 Pervomaysky Lane, 4 2011

267 Park Inn by Radisson Yaroslavl 167 Pavlika Morozova Street, 3B 2013

268 Hampton by Hilton Yaroslavl City Center 152 Truda Square 2022

ZAVIDOVO

269 Radisson Residences, Zavidovo 188 Tverskoy Region, Varaksino Village, Tverskoy Boulevard, 4 2016

270 Radisson Resort, Zavidovo 239 Tverskoy Region, Varaksino Village, Tverskoy Boulevard, 2 2014

Scheme legend 
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